

website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Email: dowyd@psc.kerala.gov.in



Phone No.04936 202539

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, WAYANAD

No. WS(3)2017/17

North Kalpetta,

Dated: 06 /05/2019

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Subject :- Kerala Public Service Commission - District Office, Wayanad -

Short List for the post of LP School Asssistant (Malayalam medium)

(Category No. 387/2014) in Education Department in Wayanad

District - Erratum Notification issuing of Regarding :-

Reference :- 1) Short List No. 06/2018/DOW dated 28/02/2018

2)Letter No. DR.4-2/50003/2018-KPSC dated 12/04/2019 of the

Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, iruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the Hearing Impairment category in the list of Differently Abled candidates for 3% reservation in the Short List No:06/2018/DOW dated 28/02/2018 for selection to the post of LP School Asssistant (Malayalam medium)(Category No. 387/2014) in Education Department in Wayanad District noted as 'Not Eligible 'is corrected as 'NIL'

The Short List No. 06/2018/DOW dated 28/02/2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Sd/-

PRADEEP KUMAR B G
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, WAYANAD.

Approved for issue

Section Officer